# ......

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galapagos Studios, Inc.		05/04/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SportDecals, Inc.
Street Address:	2504 Spring Ridge Drive
City:	Spring Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60081
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2075300	GALAPAGOS
Registration Number:	2654323	CAN'T BE TAMED
Registration Number:	2715672	CAN'T BE TAMED

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262/632-6900
Email: kfinder@janlaw.com
Correspondent Name: John E. Munger
Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Munger
Signature:	/john e munger/
Date:	07/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0120

900082142

70/15/

CH \$90

Total Attachments: 3

source=2007-07-18 AS fully executed#page1.tif source=2007-07-18 AS fully executed#page2.tif source=2007-07-18 AS fully executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0121

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	TH	IIS TRA	DEMARK	ASSI	GNMEN	<b>VT</b> ("A:	ssignme	nt") is r	nade	and ente	red into
this _	k}	_day of	<u> </u>	Y		, 2007,	by and	betweer	ı Gal	apagos S	Studios,
Inc.,	а С	olorado	Corporation	(the	"Assigno	or") and	d Sport)	Decals,	Inc.	of 2504	Spring
Ridge	e Dri	ve, Spri	ng Grove, IL	6008	1 (the "A	ssignee	e").				

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks ("Trademarks") and trademark registrations ("Registrations") identified on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of the Assignor's world-wide right, title and interest in and to the Registrations and Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and set over to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks, Registrations and all extensions, and renewals thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the respective Trademarks and Registrations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks and Registrations, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor further covenants that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and take all other lawful acts deemed necessary by Assignee to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce the full benefits of the rights and interests herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors or assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignees have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:
Galapagos Studios, Inc.
By White Hauman

ASSIGNÉE:
SportDecals, Inc.
CHRIS GOGGA

By
Title RESOCKE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0122

STATE OF ILLIANS )
COUNTY OF MCHEURY )
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 4th of May 2007, by CHCIS GAGNON, who, by his signature hereon, binds himself in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
My commission expires: 12.1.2007
(SEAL)  OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA C. FARLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-1-2007
STATE OF TEXAS )  COUNTY OF DALLAS )
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 5th of July , 2007, by Don R. Daseke, who, by his signature hereon, binds himself in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
My commission expires: 3-12-08
(SEAL)  BARBARA AVES Notary Public Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0123

	ι	,	7
ı	١	ď	4
1	١	_	
	(	١	i
	١		
	;	7	•
	•		
	Ţ		
	l	1	3
	1	-	-
۱		-	

TRADEMARK			(Horse Design)
S	GALAPAGOS	CAN'T BE TAMED	CAN'T BE TAMED (Horse Design)
STATUS	LIVE	LIVE	LIVE
OWNER	Galapagos Studios, Inc.	Galapagos Studios, Inc.	Galapagos Studios, Inc.
REGISTRATION NO. / APPLICATION NO.	2 075 300	2,654,323	2,715,672
DOCKET NO.	002.900	926.700	926.900

TRADEMARK REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 07/18/2007